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WHI3AT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending October 24, 1941 ineroasod 11,557,272 
bushels as compared with the previous week and increased 53,156,322 bushels when compared 
with the oorresponding woók in 1940. The amount in store was reported as 496,682,040 
bushels compared with 485,125,560 bushels for the previous week and 443,526,618 busho1 
for the weck of Octobor 25, 1940, The stocks of 496,682,840 bushels inclu4o 1,427,32 
bushels of Durn wheat 

CANADIAN IEAT I N CAL[.DA 

The wheat stooks in elevators in Canada for the week ending October 24, 1941 were 
471,801,962 bushels compared with 459,461,579 bushels for the previous week and 404,333,929 
bushels for the corresponding weak last year. 

Stooks of wheat in Canadian elevators were located as follows: Western Country 
Elevators 226,435,000; Interior Terminals 26,066,186; Vancouvor-New Westminster 17,982,522; 
Victoria 1,020,050; Prince Ruport 1,205,00 01; Churchill 2,617,396; Fort William and Port 
Arthur 102,062,232; Eastern Elevators Ike Ports 44,569,246 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard 
Ports 29,644,170 bushe1s 

Inoroases were noted at Western Country Elevators of 7,585,000; Interior Torminals 
67,469; Fort William and Port Arthur 2,760,932; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 392,351 and 
Eastern Elevators Seaboard Ports 423,967 bushels, while decreases were shown at Vancouver-
New Westminster of 32,794 and Victoria 1,167 bushels 1  

For the week ending October 24, 1941 the amount of wheat in transit on the lakes 
was 3,412,985 bushels, and in transit by rail 16,703,29 oompared with 3,162,077 in transit 
on the lakes and 23,630,424 in transit by rail for the corresponding period in 1940, 

Stocks of Ontario rain: According to the Eastern Elevators, the following 
quantities of Ontario wheat, buckvtheat and corn are in the underrLentioned portst (in bushe1) 

Goderich W,C. Flour Nills 
Port Colborno, Maple Loaf 
Toronto Elevators ............. 
Presoott •, . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Montreal, N.H.B. 

TOTAL • . . . . . . . . . . ..... .. . . . . . . . 

Vheat 	Buckwheat Corn 
- 	

- 1000 
4,366 	1,181 24,087 

30 8 532 	- 5 0 187 
- 	 - 6,690 
- 	 - 12 

34 0 898 	1,181 36 1P 976 

CANADIAN YfflEAT IN THE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 24,800,878 bushels, a doorease of 
783 0 111 bushels from the previous week when 25,663,980 bushels were reported, This 
Canadian vtheat was located at the following ports: Duluth 733,091; Eiro 2,193,000; Erie 
Canal Afloat 379 0 000; Buffalo 4,525,000; Buffalo Afloat 430,000; Albany 1,982,000; New 
York 3,524,000; Now YorkAfloat 1,423,000; Boston 2,350,245; Portland 1,306,044; Philadelphia 
657 0 708; Baltimore 1,046,067 and In Transit U.S.A. 4,200,923 bushels. 

Decreases were shown at Duluth of 230,213; Buffalo Afloat 127,000 Albany 1.66,000; 
Now York Afloat 45,000; Baltimore 76,064 and In Transit U.S.A. 390,834 bushelg,while in-
creases were noted at Erie Canal Afloat of 90,000; Buffalo 441,000 and Now York 21,000 
bushels 1  

For the same week a year ago the Canadian wheat in the United States amountod to 
39,192,589 bushels distributed as follows: Duluth 7,671,879; Erie 2,016,000; Erie Canal 
Afloat 219,000; Chicago 13,000; Buffalo 7,571,000; Buffalo Afloat 196,000; Ogdenburg 
384,315; Albany 8,948,000; New York 3,372,000; Now York Afloat 347,000; Boston 2,231,999; 
portland 1,211,145; Philadelthia 1,118,952; Balti:nore 1,244,020 and in Transit U.S.A. 
2,143,279 bushels. 
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EXPORT C LERLNCES 

During the week ending October 24, 1941 the export clearances over 
seas of Canadian wheat amounted to 2,930 0 042 bushels. This compared With 
741,734 bushels for the corresponding week in 1940, The accumulated total 
for the period from August 1, 1941 to October 24, 1941 was 31,098,067 
bushels compared with 18,901,910 bushels a year ago. 

FR IMRY MOVEMLNT 

Wheat receipts in the Prairie 
24 0  1941 amounted to 13,332,287 bushel 
over the revised figures of the provio 
marketed. During the corresponding wo 
16,189,654 bushels 1  By provinces the 
21, 1941 were as follows, figures with 
&nitoba 2,918868 (1,188,623); Saskat 

Provinces for the week ending October 
s, an increase of 4,376,701 bushels 
us week when 8,955,586 bushela were 
ek a year ago the receipts were 
reoeipts for the week ending October 
in brackets being bhose for 1940: 
chewan 5,673,377 (6,617,166); Alberta 

4,740,042 (8,383,865) bushels, 

Market ings in the three Prn.: 
August 1, 1941 to Ootober 24, 1941 as 
were as follows, figures within brack 
14,770,354 (29,089,485); Saskatchewan 
19,976,166 (55,354,710) bushels. For 
1941 and the same period in 1940 82 0 1 
received from the farms,  

io Provinces for the twelve weeks rrom 
compared with the same period in 1940 

etc being those for 1940: Manitoba 
47 0436,730 (113,215,008); Alberta 
the twelve weeks ending October 24., 
83,250 and 197,659,203 bushels were 
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1NEEKLY WORLD SHIPNENTS OF 'iHEAT AlD 7MAT FLOUR 

(Broomhall's Rocords) 

,JEK ENDING 	N. iJRICA ARGENTINA RUSSIA 	DANUBE 	OTHER TOTALS 

(thousand bushels) 

August 	9 0  1941 4,224 2,172 - 	 - 	 - 6 1 396 
16 3 0 912 2,560 - 	 - 6,472 
23 4 0 760 1,264 - 	 - 	 - 6,026 
30 4,208 1,216 - 

September 	6 4,376 1,400 - 	 - 5,776 
13 3 2 496 1 0 152 - 	 - 	 - 4,668 
20 3 0 640 1,544 - 	 - 5,184 
2 3,960 936 - 	 - 	 - 4,39G 

October 	4 4 0 273 2 8 000 - 	 - 	 - 6 0 273 
11 3 0 219 1,124 - 	 - 	 - 4,343 
18 3 0 962 1 0 514 5,476 
25 4,257 	- 1 11 253 - 	- 	 .- 	 - 5,510 - 

TOTALS 48,287 16 8 135 - 	 - 	 - 66 0 422 
Comparative 1940 

12th week 1,944 224 - 	 - 2 0 168 

TOTALS 33,056 22,112 W 	 1,456 	- 56,624 

World shipments for the week ending October 25, 1941 amounted to 6,610,000 
bushels as compared with shipments of 5,476,000 bushels for last week and 2,166,000 bushels 
for the corresponding week last year, North Amoriean shipments showed an increase over 
the previous week of 295,000 bushels while Argentine shipments were lower by 261,000 
bushels, 

During the firrb twelve weeks of the pro3ent crop year world shipments amounted 
to 66,422,000 bushels as compared with 56,624,000 bushels for the corresponding weeks 
last year. North American shipments were 48,287,000 bushels as compared with 33,056,000 
bushels for the same period in 1940. Argentine shipments amounted to 18,135,000 bu8hels 
during the first twelve weeks of the present crop year as compared with 22,112,000 bushels 
for the same period in 1940, 

WEEKLY AVERAGE SHIFLNTS 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
for the first twelve weeks of the present crop year with comparative figures for 1940. 

N. AMERICA 	ARGENTINA RUSSIA 	DANUBE 	OTIR 	TOTALS 

(million bushels) 

1940 	2.8 	1.8 	0,1 	'- 	 4,7 
1941 	4.0 	1.5 	- 	- 	- 	5.5 

According to the above table weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat floi.a' 
amounted to 5,5 million bushels as oompared with 4.7 million bushels for the corresponding 
wocks in 1940. North American weekly average shipments wore 4,0 million bushels as com-
pared with 2.8 million bushels for the same weeks last year. 

—3- 
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Stocks in Store at the Road of the Lakes compared with the same week last your wore 
as follows: (in bushels) 

Week ending Week ending + Increaso 
October 24, 1941 October 25, 1940 - Decrease 

'Tneat (except Durum) 101 1 730,311 82,150,810 + 19,579,501 
Durum wheat 331,921 987,256 - 655,335 
Oats 2 0 663,962 1,060,359 + 1,603 0 603 
Barley 5,489,738 917 0 196 + 4,572,542 
Rye 1,339,465 1,470,041 - 130,576 
Flaxsood 441,181 414,791 + 26,390 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the week ending 
October 24, 1941 with comparative figures f or the same week last year were as fo110w3: 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
October 24, 1941 October 25, 1940  

Vheat (except Durtun) 7 0 482 0 977 2 0 712 10 918 + 4,770,059 
Durum wheat 35,050 24,477 + 10,573 
Oats 1,431,650 633,773 + 797,377 
Barley 1,791,673 523,957 + 1,267,716 
Rye 472,055 307,743 + 16,312 
Flaxseed 309,933 152 0 541 + 157 0 442 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes for the 
period August 1, 1941 to date compared with the same period last year; 

FORT WI LLL'J AND PORT ILRTHTJR 

RECEIPTS SHIPNTS 

Ihoat (except Durum) 66,126,867 45,883,131 
Durum wheat 638 0 631 959,306 
Oats 5,789,344 5 0 367 0 804 
Barley 9 1 960 0 546 5,660,142 
Rye 2 0 659 0 749 1,979,196 
Flaxseed. 731 0 981 519,709 

TOTAL 85,907 0 318 60,369,787 
Same period last year 54,235,765 51,186,525 
+ Increase +31,671,553 + 9 0 163,262 

5tooks in Store in the Western Division compared with the same week &ast year were 
as fol1ows 

Week onding 	Week ending 	+ 	Increase 
October 24, 1941 	October 25, 1940 	- 	Deorea$e 

Wheat (except Durum) 
Durum wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

NOT REPORTED 

Platform Loadings sovm by Prairie Provinces for the week ending 0ctor 24, 1941 
'ere as follows: 

Y'BEAT 	DURUM 	 FlAX- 
(oxoept Durum) 	Vl1EAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	SEED 

Manit oba NOT RP0RTD Saskatchewan 
1db erta 

TOTAL 

-4- 



0 

p 



-5- 

EASTERN EIEVTORS: United States grain was 437,719 bushels higher than at a comparihio 
• date last year. Increases were noted in oats of 5,292; rye 1 and corn 309,731 bushels, 

while wheat and barley decreased 327,301 and 4 bushels rospocively. 

I 

Number of cars inspected in the Western Division for the week ending October 21, 1941 
with comparison for the previous year were as follows: 

Week ending 	Week ending 	+ Increase 
Oct. 21, 1941 	Oct, 21, 1940 	- Dooreaso 

',Theat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Mixed Grain 
Corn 
Screenings 

3,146 2,489 + 657 
782 452 + 330 
964 290 + 666 
186 83 + 103 
212 95 + 117 

6 5 1 
- 1 - 1 

4 - .1 

TOTAL 
	

5,299 
	

3,427 	+ 1,872 

The number of bushels of grain shipped direct from the Western to the Estorn Canr. ,1 

and United States points over tho C.P.R. and C.N.R, for the week ending October 21 and 
the period August 1, to October 21, 1941: 

'SEEK NDING OCTOBER21, 1941 

Wheat 	Oat s 	Bar icy 

Via C.P.R. 	2 1,165 	15030 	2,375 
Via C.NI R. 	3,368 	77 8 292 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	5,533 	93,172 	- 	2,875 

PERIOD AUGUST 1,1941 TO OCTOBER21, 1041 

	

Wheat 	Oats 	ar1oy Rye Flax Corn 

Vie. C.P.R. 	92 0 565 	138,443 	26,300 	- 	4,500 
Via C,N.R. 	58,857 	436 10 334 	61,214 1,520 1,210 - 

TOTAL 	151,422 	574,777 108,014 1 0 520 1,210 4,500 

Duluth: Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the weeks ending 
October 18 and 25, 1941 were nil, 

• 	Lake rihipxnents of wheat for the weeks ending October 18 and 25, 1941 were 
47,197 and 230,213 bushels respectively, while rail shipments of barley were 10,000 
bushels each week 1  For the period August 1, 1941 to date lake shipments amounted to wheat 
10,130,468 and rail shipments 119,980 bushels, 

- 5 - 





STOCKS OF GRLIN IN ELEVATORS DURING THE YIEEK ENDING OCTOBER 24, 1941 

WHEAT DUR TiM OATS BARLEY RYE FLAX- 
(except Duruni) 1IHEAT SEED 

(bushels) 
WesternCountry Elevators 225800000 635000 3700000 2835000 1017000 1476000 
Interior private & Mill Eleva, 	8065000 47000 961000 1340000 111000 99000 
Interior Pub. & Semi-Pub, Terms, 	17593296 890 7398 6040 - 3'105 
Vancouver-New Westminster 17082522 16166 3097 643 
Viotoria 1020050 - - - - 

Prince Rupert 
Churohill 
Fort William & Port Ir-tht' 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Hall 
Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 
Eastern Elovs.-St. Lawrence Ports 
Eastern Elovs, - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantlo Soabc.rd ports 
In Transit U.S.A. 

TOTAL 
Previous week 
Same week previous year 

	

1205881 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

2617396 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

101730311 	331921 2663962 	5489738 1339465 441181 

	

3374410 	3855 	22.3976 	718136 	50567 	65465 
16786204- 	1934665 	2236912 	372117 	822017 

	

44495106 	74140 236673 	2152877 	72612 	16745 

	

24958468 	225597 	96524 	346211 	130502 	253 

	

4460064 	41 	- 	4833 	- 	 N 

	

8310091 	- 	246000 	7181 	20000 

	

12215216 	74648 	11000 	8 1220000 	- 

	

4280923 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- - 

495255028 1427612 10097354 15140033 4333906 2925766 
483727564 1398004 9100982 13569198 4197890 2276205 

	

434000125 9526393 7848100 	7375763 6236530 1585595 

QUANTITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SHIPPED AN]) IN STORE AT THE UNDERNTIONED 
- 	 ELEVATORS VEK ENDING OCTOBER 24, 1941 

.Amouirt in Store Amount Received Amount Amou 	in Store 
- .Oct. 17 0  1941 by rail Shipped Oct. 24 0  1941 

Tons Lb, T,ons 	Lb Tons 	Lb. Tons Lb, 

Collingwood 165 1,260 - 5 160 1,260 
Owen Sound 2 1042 1 0 300 - 	 - 216 	10 610 1,825 1 0 690 
Godorich EJ.ev. & Transit 	4 10 852 66 - 261 	'- 4,691 86 
HunberstiieR,H1 F. Mills 	269 1,620 75 	1 0 260 - 345 880 
Toronto 358 270 - 22 	270 336 - 

Three Rivers 56 14 760 - 1 	1.000 55 7604  

TOTAL 7,745 296 75 	1,260 506 	880 7,314 676 

COILETE CARGOES GLARED FROM THE HEAD OF THE LAKES FOR THE 
PIOD FROM OCTOBER 15 TO OCTOBER 21, 1941 

	

CANADIAN ST. LAVRIEE 	BUFFALO 	OTHER 	 kJE  

	

LOWER LAKE 	PORTS 	U. $. A. 	U. S. A 1  POHTS 
PORTS 	 PORTS 

(buehe1) 
Wheat (except Durttn) 	2 8 859 0 258 	535,474 	101,500 	- 
Durumwheat 	 nil 
Oats 	 159;231 	- 	- 	- 
Barley 	 102,080 	- 	- 	- 

Rye 	 28 0 445 	 - 
Flaxaeed 	25,740 	47,350 	 - 

TOTAL 	3,174,754 	47 0 350 	535474 	101,500 
Same period in 1940 	2,772,259 	79,002 	1,d8,579 	120,152- 

COMPLETE CARGOES CLEARED FROM THE HEAD OF THE LAKES FOR THE PERIOD FROM 
THE 0PENIG OF NAVIGATION TO OCTOBER 	21 0  1941 

Yhoat (except Durum) 134 0 827 0 740 5 0438,927 26 0 517 0 897 3,393,946 
Durta wheat 4,027,324. 524,433 1,337,305 25 0000 
Oats 3,459,201 42,140 3,389,406 37248 	N 

Barley 5,404,773 917,209 828 0 680 157,250 
Rye 569 0 729 19 8 395 1,7760 084 2,459,766 
Flaxseed 881,474 .187724 - 	 - 

TOTAL 149 0 170,241 7,129 0 828 33 0 849 0 372 6,073,220 	- 
Same period 1940 104 8 946 1 627 9,289,460 27,628 0 234 10,154,635 	99 0 678 

- 6 - 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - OCTOBER 24 0  1941 

1NBEAT DURUM OATS BARLEY RYE FLAX' 
(except Durum) HEAT SEED 

(b u s e 1 	s) 
WESTERN COUN'TRY ELEVA2ORS 

Manitoba 29570000 405000 855000 1305000 259000 285000 
Saskatchewan 122610000 230000 1755000 1165000 652000 1026000 
Alberta 73620000 - 1090000 365000 106000 167000 
TOTAL TflSTERN COUITRY ELEVS, 22580000= 635000 3700000 2835000 1017000 1478000 
INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL 8065000 - 47000 961000 1340000 111000 99000 
INTEiTW PUELIC & SEMI-PUBLIC 17953296 890 7398 6040 - 3105 
VANCOUVER-NEW WESTMINSTER 17982622 - - 16166 3097 643 - 

VICTORIA 1020050 - - - - 

WINCE RTJPERT 1205881 - - - .• 
CHURCHILL 2617396 - - - 

Semi-Public Terminals 101727906 331921 26U7B52 5483082 1339465 441181. 
private Terminals 2405 - 56410 6656 - 

TOTAL FIT. VIM. & PT. ARTHUR 101730311 331921 2663962 5489738 1339465 441181 
- IN TRANSIT LAKES 3374410 38575 223976 718136 50567 654 

RAIL 16786294 - 1934655 2236912 372117 822017 
(ESTERN ELEVATORS 
Dopot Harbour 1639324 - - - - - 

Port MoNicoll 5953878 574008 3187 
Midland, Tiffin 4363849  
Midland, Aberdeen 509968 - - - - 

Mifland 3215782 18955 -  366724 - 

Midland, Simoe 3488086 - i395 72958 - 

CoTUingwood 1214747 - 159 19322 - 

Owen Sound 2627163 -  41548 242726 7150 
Goderich Elevator & Transit 1656815 41704 85385 82151 24328 
Goderich LC.F.M, 295378 - 27251 47075 - 

Sarnia 5001146 - - 579548 - 

Port Colborne, D.G. 3016933 - - - - 

Port Colborne, M.L. 1449481 4339 2687 9717 15077 
Hurtherstone, R.H. Flour Mills 1256386 5239 - - - - 

Toronto 3162295 3903 38248 158648 22870 9220 
Peterborough, J.R. 203500 - '- - 

Kinston Elevator Co, 947640 - - - 762 
Prescott 4492735 - - - 

TOTAL EAST. ELEVS. lAKE PORTS 4449106 	74140 236673 2152877 72612 ib ,fqb  
Montreal, 	11,}I.B. 13191153 197948 19456 255657 130502 25 
Montreal, Dom. Elev, Co, 190710 20828 25489 57897 - 

Sorel 2814509 - - - - - 

Three Rivers 5149531 2388 1187 - - - 

Quebec 3612565 4433 20392 32657 - 

West Saint John, C.P.R. 940614 - - - - 

West Saint John, X.H.B. 1459769 - - - - - 

Saint John, C.N.R. 437359 - .. 4833 - 

Halifax 1622322 41 - - - - 

TOTAL EAST, ELEVS, SBD, PORTS 2941.8532 225638 96524 351044 130502 25 
- -- 	 - TOT!JMf( IN CADA 470448798 1353164 9840354 15132844 3093906 2925i6 

Duloth 73 10001 - - - 7181 '- 
Erie 2193000 - - - - 

Erie Canal Afloat 379000 - - - - 

Buffalo 4525000 - 246000 - 20000 
Buffalo A11oat 480000 - - - - 

TOTAL U.S. LAKE PORTS 8310091 246000 7181 20000 
Albany -. 192000 - - 1138000 
Now York 3524000 - 11000 - 77000 
New York Afloat 1423000 - - - 5000 
Boston 2275597 74648 - - - - 

portland 1306044 - - '- 
Philadelphia 657708 - - - - 

Baltimore 1O'- - - 8 - - 

TOTAL U.S. ALkNTIC PORTS l2i 76 - 	 11000 8 1220000 - 

IN TRANSIT U.S.A. 4280923 - - - - 

TOTAL QUkNTITY IN STORE 495255028 1427812 10097354 15110033 4333906 2925766 
496682840 





1. 	 GIads of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Publio and Private (Head of the 
Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public, Pacific Ports and Eastern Elevators for the week 
ending 24, 1941. 

F9, William Interior Pacific Eastern Eastern 
& Pt. Arthur Public & Port Elevators Elevators 	TOVL 41 

Semi-?ublio Semi-public Elevators Lake Seaboard 
and Friimte Term!n*ls ports Ports 

(b u s h e 1 s) 

No. 1 Hard 1,206,728 79,600 87,732 671 159 0 959 1 14 536,690 
No. 	1 Northern 70,807,379 15 0 246,804 10,851,104 32,050181 23,795,241 152,750 0 709 
No, 2 Northern 27,508,328 1 0,300,445 5,998;063 9,360,305 4,873,700 49,040,841 
No. 3 Northern 1,192,487 17,431 739,660 2,625,i73 314,571 4,890,022 
No. 4 Northern 132,661 3 15,401 127,957 2,500 278,522 
No 1  4 Special - 10,871 - 100871 
No, 5 Yheat l€,314 - 6,944 - - 23,258 
No. 6 Wheat 671 - .- ,- - 671 
Feed 1,024 - - - 1,024 
Other 765 0 016 258,026 344,632 249,864 50,881 1,668,419 
No, 1 C,W, Garnet 57,801 34,063 584,711 27,021 110 0 132 813,728 
No, 2 C.W. Garnet 35 0 030 7,896 372,680 3,000 111,548 530,154 
No •  3 C,W. Garnet 4 0 672 - 1,645 965 - 7,482 
No. 1 C,W. Durt.m 35 0 440 - - 1,431 1,185 38,056 
No, 2 C,W. Durum 208 0 074 - - 53 0 041 209,271 470 0 386 
No, 3 C.W, Durum 48 0 473 - 15,771 15 8 182 79 0 426 
No, 4 C,W. Dur3.n 2,479 - - - - 2,479 
Other Durum 37,455 - - 3,897 - 41,352 
Ontario -- 	 - - 34,698 - 3 0,898 

TOTAL - 102O62,232 16 1 944 0 268 19 0 002 0 572 44,565,746 29,644,170 212,216,988 

'JL - 
No, 2 C.W. 183 0 964 - 5 0 696 225 - 169 8 885 
Ex, 3 G.W. 307 0 473 547 11,988 320,008 
No, 3 C.W. 522,354 - 	3,268 81,037 19 606,678 
Ex, 1 Feed 43 10 513 - 	- - - 43,513 
No, 1 Feed 604,565 1 0 664 108,310 28 0 623 743 0 162 
No. 2 Feed 1980518 - 	 76 - 2,677 201,271 
No, 3 Feed 51,062 - 	- - 13 1 736 64,798 
Other 752,513 2,007 	4 0 915 35,113 51,469 846,017 

TOTAL 2 8 663 0 962 2 0 007 16166 236 0 673 96,524 3 0 015,332 

BARLEY 
2 C,W. 2 Row 8 0 152 - - - 8,152 
2 C.W. 6 Row 1,540,701 - - 891 0 517 21,205 2,53,423 
3 C,W, 6 Row 805 0 967 - 1 0 635 669 0 583 507 1,477 0 892 
1 Feed 455 0 117 363 534,782 108 0 525 1,098,737 
2 Feed 246 1 036 - - 1 0 292 21,258 268 0 586 
3 Feed 37,436 '- - - - 37,436 
Other 2 0,396 0 329 - 899 55 0 703 199 0 549 2 0 652 0 480 

TOTAL 5,489,738 - 3 0 097 2,152,877 351,044 7,996,756 

liYE 
No, 2 C.W. 5130360 - 613 17,334 130,502 661,839 
No, 	3 C.W, 341,301 - - 290268 - 370,569 
No, 4 0.17. 29 0 087 - 7,150 36 0 237 
Ergoty 17,001 - - 17,094 
Other 43,623 - - 18,860 - 457,483 

TOTAL 1,339,465 - 643 72,612 130,502 1,543,222 

F1MX SEED 

No, 	1 C.W. 3l,255 1,697 9,120 253 325 0 325 
No, 	2 C,Vt. 14,363 184 - - - 44,547 
No, 3 C.W, 15,492 - - - - 15,492 
Other 67 0 071 - 	1,224 - 7,625 - 75,920 

TOTAL 441,181 3,105 - 16,745 258 161,284 

GRANII TOTAL 111 0 996,578 :16,949 8 380 19 1 022 0 478 47,044,653 30,222 8 493 225 0 235,582 

AM 





13,100,000 2 0 120,000 
70,780 0 000 3 0 660,000 
40,060,000 2,360,000 

123 0 940 0 000 8,140,000 

6 0 090 0 000 2,580.000 
16 8 605,758 26,801 
6,982 2 029 338,863 

297,565 
1787 0  

77 9,597,476 4,482,126 
4 0 773 0 742 1,837,901 
37,723,236 4 0 924,783 
35,098,089 2,513,546 
20,836,199 2,122,533 
6 8 712 0 000 1,162000 

349 0 084,612 
	

29,536,553 
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CNADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - COPARTIVE STiTEMENT, 1939 - 1941 

	

W H E A T 	flw'hels 	OTHER GRAIN 

October 2, 1941 

Ccuntry Elevators Manitoba 	29,975,000 	2,704,00r 

Saskatchewan 	122,840,000 	4,59800 
Alberta 	73,620,000 	1,728,000 

TOTAL 	226,35,000 	9,030,000 

Interior Private and Mill 8,112,000 2,511,000 
Irtorior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 17,954,186 16,543 
c1anQouvor'Now Westminster 17 0 982,522 19,906 
Victoria 1,020,050 
Prinoo Ruper 1,205,881 
Churchill 2,617,396 
'orb William 	and Port Arthur 102,062,232 9,93,346 
n Transit Lakes 3,412 0 985 1,058,144 

In Transit Rail 16,786,294 5,365,701 
Estorn Elevators 	Lako Ports 44,569,246 2 0 478 8 907 
St. Lawrence tnd 	t,aboard Ports 29,644,170 578 2 323 

S. Lako Ports 8,310,091 273181 
Atlanic Sabrrd Ports 12,289,864 1,231,008 

in 	anst TJS OA Q  4,280,923 

TOTAL 496,'S 132,840 • 	32,497,09 

OGtober 25, 1940 

Crwntry Elevators •- Manitoba 23,820 0 000 1,029,000 
Saskatchewan 106390,000 2,402,000 
Alberta 54,890 0 000 2 0 050,000 

TOTAL 185F1000000 5,431,000 

Irr.or Privats and Mill 6,249,000 1 0 896,000 
Interior fublio and Semi.-Publio Terinixmls 17,447,052 12,854 
ancouvsrNew 	 estmins. 15,134,045 111,837 
Victoria 667,513 
Prino Ruport 1,165,138 - 
Churchill 2 0 617,396 - 
Fcrt WHliam and Port Arthi.' 83,168 2 066 3,862 0 387 
In Transit Lakes 3,162,077 902,316 
In Transit Rail 23,630,424 4 0 004,719 
Eastern E1evaors - Lake Ports 44 0P 620,527 913,069 
St, litwronce and Seaboard Ports 21,372,691 971 0 967 
U, S, 	Tiko Ports 18 0 076 0 194 2,658,56 
U, S. Atlantic Seaboard Forts 18,973 0 116 1,896,274 
In Transit U,S,A - 335000 
TOTAL   443,526 0 518 23,045,988 

(Ytot•r 27, 1939 

Country Elsmtors - Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

T 0Th L 

J or irvate and Mill 
I:orior Public and Sorrii-'publio Termihala 
ye no ouvcr . Now We stmi nst or 
Vicf cria 

ur ohill 
ort William and Port Arthiu' 

In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rcil 
Eastern E1ovator. 	Lake ports 
Eastern Elevators Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S., Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

TC'T.I. 

- 9  - 
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•TThIPTS LND SHIP}NTS OF GR.'JN BY CLSSES OF ELEVATORS IN THE Y'EEK ENDING OCTOBER 24, 1941 

WHEAT 	DTJRUM 	OATS 	B.RLEY 	RYE 	FL'X- 

	

(except Durum) WHEAT 	 SEED 

(B u s h o 1 s) 

RECEI PT S 

Country Elevators 
Int o  private & Mill Eleve, 
Int '  Pub. & Seth-pub,. Terms, 
pacific Seaboard Ports 
Fort William & port Arthur 
astQrn Elevators a  Vessel 

Rail 

N, 0 T 

	

669 	•.. 

	

21,968 	- 
7,482 0 977 35 0 050 

3,583,405 
1,969,152 

REPORTED 

	

8 0 075 	5,668 

	

8,74 	1,635 
1,431,650 1,791,673 

	

59,193 	196,672 

	

104 0 427 	88 0 332 

- 	 a 

- 	 a 

472 0 055 309 0 983 
- 	26,418 
- 	 a 

'ountry Elevators 
Int, Private & Mill E1ovs 
lnt Pub 0  & Sorñ-Pub Terms 0  
Pacific Seaboard ports 
ort William & Port Arthtu' 

Vessel 
Rail 

1r'storn Elevators 	Vessel 
Rail 
To Mill 

S H I P ME NT S 

NOT REPORTED 

	

35,000 	200 	2 2 850 	2 0 592 	- 	6 

	

54,366 	- 	1,675 	- 	- 	- 

;,665,430 	38,575 223 0 977 719 0 044 48 0 228 	53 0 229 
47,085 	8 0 531 223,103 96,020 16,574 	6 0 429 

2 0 327,788 - - - 	 a 

2,173,540 159,134 89,53 11,315 	1,891 
238 2 389 2,686 2,037 651 	- 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS ID SHIPNTS T THE CANADAN GOVER1€NT INTERIOR 
TERMINLL ELEVATORS, OCTOBER 24, 1941 

WHEAT 	 OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FlAX- 
(Foept Durum) 	 SEED 

(Bushels) 
STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 
Eth!lonton 
Lohbridgo 
Moose Jaw 
Saskatoon 

TOTAL 

2,244,988 
1,994,722 
1,226, 644 
5,750,631 
6,727,23 

16,944,268 

	

2,007 	- 	- 	- 

- 	 2,143 
a 	 962 

	

2,007 	- 	- 	3,105 
-- 

RECEIPTS 

Calgary 	 a 	 4,185  
Jthbridgo 	 669  

T0TL 	 669 	4 8 185 	- 	- 	- 

Sill PMET S 

a1gary 	 35 1W 000 	2,178 	- 	- 	- 

a 10 - 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, OCTOBER 24, 1941 

- 	 VAT 	OAT S 	BARLEY 	RYE 	C ORN 

(b u s h e 1 s) 

Midland, Aberdeen - - 	 - 	 - 	 199,997y 
Collingwood - - 	 - 	

- 	 797 0 657Y 
Owen Sound - 27 0 779 	- 	- 	 264 0 161Y 
Goderich Elev, & Transit 110,437 - 	 - 	 - 	 253,332Y 
Sarnia - - 	 - 	

- 	 275 0 259Y 
Sarnia - - 	 - 	

- 	 128,897W 
Port Colborne, D.G. - - 	 - 	 - 	 191,437Y 
Fort Colborne, M.L. - - 	 - 	 - 	 504I 
Port Colborne,M.L, - - 	 - 	 - 	 18 0 062Y 
Port Colborne, M.L. - - 	 - 	

- 	 4,G39W 
Humberstone, R.H. Flour Mills 719,745 - 	 - 	 - 

Toronto - - 	
- 	 326,675Y 

Prescott - 
- 	 754,643Y 

Montreal, N.H.B. - - 	 - 	 - 	 426 0 439Y 
Montreal, Dont. Elev. Co. - - 	 - 	 - 	 2 0 507Y 
Three Rivers - - 	 23,578 	- 
Halifax 273 - 	 - 	 - 	 74,621Y 

TOTAL 830,455 27 0 179 	- 	23,578 	3 0 763,892 
Same period last year 1 1 157,756 22 0 487 	4 	23 0 577 	2 0 954 9 161 

Y-yellcw W-Thite K-Kaffir 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMKTS OF UNITED STATES GPJ.IN IN CANADA, OCTOBER 24, 1941 

R E C E T P T S 	 SHIPMENT S 

Water 	Rail 	GEORGIAN BAY PORTS 	Water 	Rail 

Corn 	421,800 	- 	To Canadian Mills 	 - 	44,700 
Can. Dom, poiiits 	- 	14,900 
U.S.A. Dam. points 	- 	261,896 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

Corn 	- 	To Canadian mills 	- 	679 
" Can, Dorn. points 	- 	375 

ST. 	TRNCE PORTS 

Corn 	1,200 	To Canadian mills 	- 	1,500 
Can. Dom. points 	- 	18 0 393 

MARITIME PORTS 
Corn 	74,621 	- 	To Can, porn. points 	- 	- 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, OCTOBER_24, 1941 

	

ARGENTINE 	YELLOW 	WHITE 	YELLOW 	YELLOW ARGENTINE 
WHEAT 	ARGENTINE 	ARGENTINE 	S. AFRICAN S. AFRICAN FLAX- 

CORN 	CORN 	CORN 	CORN 	SEED 
(bushels) 

Fort Colborne, M.L, 	22 0 324 	- 	- 	- 
Montreal, N,H.B, 	2,000 	- 	- 	- 
Quebeo 	 8 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Halifax 	14 0 068 	18 0 050 	...- 	 3 

TOTAL 	14,058 	42 0 382 	- 	3 
Same period last year 	1,235,028 	441 0 923 	338 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, OCTOBER 24, 1941 
RECEIPTS 	 S H I P M E N T S 

Waer 	Rail 	LOWER LAKE PORTS 	Water 	Rail 

Argentine Corn 	 To Canadian mills 	- 	2,599 
Can, Dorn. points 	- 	6 0 000 

Argentine Corn 	- 

Argentine Wheat 14,058 
Argentine Corn 	17 0 672 

ST. LAVRENCE PORTS 

- 	To Canadian mills 	- 	205 
MOITIME PORTS 

- 	To Can, Dorn. points 
- 	" Canadian mills 	- 	1,600 

- 11 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SIIPNTS OF THE 
WEEK 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE '1ESTERN DIVISION IN THE 
ENDI NO OCTOBER 24, 1941 

iHEAT DTJRUM 	OATS BARLEY 	RYE 
(excect Durum) 71HEAT SEED 

(bushels) 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba NOT REPORTED 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 
Total - A Week Ago 

A Year Ago 

RECEIPTS DURING 'IEK 

Manitoba 	 NOT REPORTED 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 
Total - A Woek Ago* 

A Year Ago 

SHIPMENTS DURING WE.K 

Ma nit aba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTAL 
Total - A Week ?g* 

A Year Ago 

* Revised figures 

NOT REPORTED 

TOTAL REOIPTS AT COUNTRY, INTERIOR PRBTATE AND laLL ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS 
IN THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1941 TO OCTOBER 24, 1911 

WHEAT DURUlI OATS BARLEY 	RYE FlAX- 
(except ]Jurum) V1'HEA2 SEED 

(bushels) -- - 

Manitoba l,l16,521 653 0 833 5,102,244 10,749,273 	1196 0 230 621 0 386 
Saskatchewan 47,272,139 164,591 5,656,796 4 0,034,140 	2 0 279 0 915 2,031 0 769 
Alberta 19,976 0 166 3 0 257 0 52 696 0 009 	195,378 312,350 

TOTAL 81 0 364,826 818,424 14,016 0 569 15,479,422 	3 0 873 0 533 2,966 0 005 

DAILY QUOTATI ONS AND V)E'tKLY AVERAGES OF ONTARIO COARSE GRAIN DELIVERED IN CARLOTS AT 
TORONTO WEEK ENDING OCTOBER 25, 1941 

Oct. Oct. Oct. Oct. 	Oct. 	Oct. Weekly 
20 21 22 23 	24 	25 Average 

Oats, good, sound, heavy .55 .55 .55 .55 .48 .48 .52/5 
Barley, good malting .76 .76 • 76 .76 • 73 ,73 .75 
Rye No, 2 ,68 .68 .68 .66 .55 .55 .63/5 
Corn, Natural .85 .85 • 85 .85 1.01 1.01 .90/3 
I3uckwhoat .72 0 72 • 72 .72 .70 ,70 .71/3 

- 12 - 



I ...  

• 	 • 	 • 

. .. . 

• 	 . 	 •. 	 . 



- 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVERAGES OF CASH GRA 
GRADES ON WINNIPEG AND MONTREAL MARKETS 

• 	 Week ending October 25, 1941 

October 
20 

October 
21 

October 	October 
22 	23 

October 
24 

October 
23 

Weekly 
Average 

WHEAT 
(Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 

No. 1 Man, Hard .72/1 .72/7 .72/7 .72/5 072/4 .72/2 .72/4 
No. 1 Man. Northern .72/1 . 72/7 , 72/7 • 72/5 .72/4 , 72/2 .72/4 
No, 2 Man, Northern .69/1 .69/7 .69/7 .69/5 .69/4 .69/2 .69/4 
No, 3 Man. Northern .66/5 .67/3 .67/3 .67/1 .67/4 .67 .67/1 
No, 4 Man, Northern .65/5 .66/3 .66/3 .66/1 .66/2 .66 ,66/). 
No, 5 .64/5 .65/3 .65/3 .65/1 .64/2 .64 .64/6 
No. 6 .63/5 .64/3 .64/3 .64/1 .63/2 • 63 ,63/6 
Feed 56/1 .58/7 •  58/7 .58/5 .58/4 1 58/2 .58/4 
Tough No, 1 Hard .70/1 .70/7 .70/7 .70/5 .70/4 0 70/2 .70/4 

No. 1 Northern .70/1 .70/7 .70/7 .70/6 .70/4 ,70/2 .70/4 

No. 2 Northern .66/5 .67/3 .67/3 .67/1 ,€' .66/6 ,67 
No. 3 Northern .64/1 .64/7 .64/7 .64/5 .64/6 .64/6 ,64/5 

Rejected No. 1 Northern .65/1 .65/7 .65/7 .65/5 .65/4 .65/2 .65/4 
No. 2 Northern .6./5 .65/3 ,65/3 .65/1 .65 .64/6 .65 
No. 3 Northern .62/1 .62/7 .62/7 .62/5 9 62/6 .62/4 .62/5 

Snnrtty No. 1 Northern .67/5 .68/3 .68/3 .68/1 .68 .67/6 ,68 
No. 2 Northern .65/1 • 65/7 .65/7 • 65/5 .65/4 • 65/2 .65/4 
No. 3 Northern .62/5 .63/3 .63/3 • 63/1 .63/2 ,63 .63/1 

No, 1 Garnet .87/5 .68/3 .67/5 .67/4 .67/3 .66/7 .67/4 

No • 2 Garnet 66/5 • 67/3 • 66/5 • 66/4 .66/3 .65/7 • 66/4 
No, 3 Garnet .66/1 .66/7 .65/5 .65/4 .66/3 .65/7 .66 

Durum No, 1 .77/1 .77/7 .77/7 .761/4 .76/3 .75/7 .76/7 

No. 2 .76/1 • 76/7 , 76/7 . 75/4 75/3 .74/7 .75/7 

No. 3 .75/1 .75/7 .75/7 .74/4 .74/3 .73/7 .74/7 

OATS 

No, 2 C.W. .45/5 .45/7 .46 .45/3 .46/4 .46/2 .45/7 
No. 3 C.W. .41/7 .42/3 .42/4 .41/5 .42/6 .42/4 .42/2 
No, 1 Feed .3/5 .39/7 .40 .39/3 .40/4 .40/2 .39/7 
No, 2 Feed • 37/3 .37/5 .37/6 , 

. 3
37/1 . 37/6 .37/4 .37/4 

No • 3 Feed 0 36/3 • 36/5 36/6 6/1 .36/6 .36/4 .36/4 

BARLEY 
No. 1 C,W, 6 Row .53/6 .56 .56 .55/3 .55/7 .65/3 .55/2 

No, 2 C,W. 6 Row ,53/6 .55 .56 .55/3 .55/7 .55/3 .55/2 

No. 3 C,W, 	6 Row 9 51/5 .52/7 .53/7 .5312 .53/6 .53/2 .53/1 
No, 1 C.W. 2 Row .56/5 .57/7 .58/7 ,58/2 .58/6 .58/2 .58/1 

No. 2 C.W. 2 Row .56/5 .57/7 .58/7 .58/2 .58/6 .58/2 0 58/1 

No. 1 Feed .49/6 .si/i ,52,3 .51/4 .51/7 .5)J3 . 51/3 
No. 2 Feed .47/5 .48/7 .5011 .49/4 .50 .49/4 .49/2 

No, 3 Feed .46/5 .47/7 .49/1 .48/4 .49 .48/4 .48/2 

RYE 

No, 2 C.W. .52/6 .53/5 .53 .52/6 .53/7 .53/6 .53/2 

No. 3 C,W, .47/6 ,46/5 
.46/1 

.48 .47/6 
.45/2 

.48/7 .48/6 .48/2 
.46/2 No, 4 C.W. .47/6 .45/4 .46/3 .46/2 

Ergoty .44/2 .45/1 .44/4 .44/2 .45/3 .45/2 .44/6 

Rejected No, 2 G,W. .45/2 .46/1 .45/4 .45/2 .46/3 .46/2 .45/6 

FL&XSEED 

No 1 C.W. 1.49/2 1.50/2. ..49/6 1.48/6 1.47/4 1.44/6 1.48/3 
No. 2 C.W. 1.45/1 1,46/1 1,45/5 1,44/5 1.43/2 1.40/6 1,4412 
No, 3 0.W. 1,29 1,30 1.29/4 1.28/4 1.27/2 1.24/6 1.2e/1 
No 4 C,W, 1,24 1.25 1,24/4 1.23/4 1.22/2 1.19/6 1.23/1 

M 	0 N 	TR B A 	L 
Ontario Winter wheat - delivered in cariots 
No, 1 White 1,20 1,20 1,20 1.20 1.19 1,19 1.19/5 
No, 2 White 1,19 1.19 1,19 1 1 19 1.18 118 1,18/5 
No, 3 White 1.18 1,18 1.18 1.18 1.17 1.17 1.17/5 
No, 1 Red 1.20 1,20 1,20 1,20 1,19 1 1 19 1.19/5 
No 1  2 Red 1,19 1,19 1.19 1.19 1.18 1 1 18 1,18/5 
No, 3 Red 1,18 1.18 1,18 1,18 1,17 1,17 1,17/5 
No. 1 Mixed 120 1.20 1,20 1,20 1.19 1 1 19 1.19/5 
No, 2 Mixed 1 1 19 1.19 1 1 19 1.19 1.18 i,ia 1,18/5 

No, 3 Mixed 1,18 1,18 1,18 1,18 1.17 1.17 1.17'5 
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